Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2021)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1.Name of conveying party(ies)	2.Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Sai Sindhur Malleni	Name: RED HAT, INC.	
Car Ciriatia i spanorii	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3.Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Corrected Cover Sheet for REEL/FRAME: 0536/X Other correcting omitted coma in assignee name 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 100 EAST DAVIE STREET, City: RALEIGH State: NORTH CAROLINA Country: US Zip: 27601	
7 to a delike approach in the least	B. Falentino.(o)	
17/004,805		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: K&L Gates LLP	7.Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_0	
Internal Address: SUITE 3100	, , , ,	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:70 WEST MADISON ST	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: CHICAGO	8.Payment Information	
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60602-4207</u>		
Phone Number: 312.372.1121	Deposit Account Number	
Docket Number: 0816028.00359/20201114US	•	
Email Address: <u>chicago.patents@klgates.com</u>	Authorized UserName	
9. Signature:		
Signature	Date	
Nolan R. Hubbard	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

8/27/2020 USPTO, EPAS, Receipt



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
STANCESCOL	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Annual Control of the Land	Name	Execution Date
freeze and a second	SAI SINDHUR MALLENI	07/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

11	RED HAT INC.
Street Address:	100 EAST DAVIE STREET,
City:	RALEIGH
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	
Application Number:	17004805

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8000 **Phone:** 312-372-1121

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

To: Assignment Recordation Branch Page 4 of 10 2020-09-11 21:29:23 GMT+1 K&L Gates From: Walker, Tricia

8/27/2020 USPTO, EPAS, Receipt

Address Line 1: 70 WEST M Address Line 2: SUITE 310	K&L GATES LLP 70 WEST MADISON ST SUITE 3100 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-4207	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0816028.00359/20201114US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOLAN R. HUBBARD	
Signature:	/NOLAN R. HUBBARD/	
Date:	08/27/2020	
Total Attachments: 3 source=0816028-00359 ASGN#page1.tif source=0816028-00359 ASGN#page2.tif source=0816028-00359 ASGN#page3.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT6271565 Receipt Date: 08/27/2020		

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Attorney Docket No. 0816028.00359/20201114US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: Sai Sindhur Malleni (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the lawful owner of an invention entitled DYNAMIC CORRELATION OF LOG MESSAGES WITH CONTINUOUS INTEGRATION TEST JOBS:

AND WHEREAS, Red Hat, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having its principal office and place of business at <u>100 East Davie Street</u>, 18th Floor, Raleigh, NC, 27601, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the above identified application and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

ASSIGNOR furthermore covenants with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No. 0816028,00359/20201114US

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes insertion of the Serial Number and filing date of this application in the following spaces: Serial No. <u>17/004,805</u>, Filing Date <u>Aug. 27, 2020</u>.

Attorney Docket No. 0816028.00359/20201114US

Signature Decustomed by: Sai Sindlur Mallini		Date Signed	
		7/20/2020	
Name: S	at Sindhur Malleni	***************************************	
Address:	c/o Red Hat, Inc.		
	100 East Davie Street		
	18th Floor		
	Raleigh NC 27601		

K&L GATES



Date

2020-09-11 21:28:54 GMT+1

To

Assignment Recordation Branch

Company/Firm

USPTO

Fax

15712730140

From

Walker, Tricia

Subject

Corrected Cover Sheet for Reel/Frame: 053619/0072 (0816028.00359) [KLG-USE Active01.FID2224150]

Comments:

Please find attached a corrected recordation cover sheet for reel/frame: 053619/0072 along with a copy of the original coversheet and assignment document.

Best regards,

Tricia



Tricia Walker
Patent Specialist
K&L Gates LLP
925 4th Avenue
Ste 2900
Seattle, WA 98104-1158
Phone: 206-370-5830
tricia.walker@klgates.com

www.klgates.com

This electronic message contains information from the law firm of K&L Gates LLP. The contents may be privileged and confidential and are intended for the use of the intended addressee(s) only. If you are not an intended addressee, note that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this message is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please contact me at Tricia.Walker@kigates.com.

IMPORTANT: The materials transmitted by this facsimile are sent by a lawyer or his/her agent, and are considered confidential and are intended only for the use of the individual or entity named. If the addressee is a client, these materials may also be subject to

applicable privileges. If the recipient of these materials is not the addressee, or the employee or agent responsible for the delivery of these materials to the addressee, please be aware that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. IF you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us at +1.412.355.6500. We will reimburse you any costs incurred in connection with this erroneous transmission and your return of these materials. Thank you

Guidelines for Completing Patents Cover Sheets (PTO-1595)

Cover Sheet information must be submitted with each document to be recorded. If the document to be recorded concerns both patents and trademarks separate patent and trademark cover sheets, including any attached pages for continuing information, must accompany the document. All pages of the cover sheet should be numbered consecutively, for example, if both a patent and trademark cover sheet is used, and information is continued on one additional page for both patents and trademarks, the pages of the cover sheet would be numbered from 1 to 4.

Item 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies).

Enter the full name of the party(ies) conveying the interest. If there is insufficient space, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. The name of the additional conveying party(ies) should be placed on an attached page clearly identified as a continuation of the information Item 1. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page. If the document to be recorded is a joint research agreement, enter the name(s) of the party(ies) other than the owner of the patent or patent application as the conveying party(ies).

Item 2. NameandAddress of Receiving Party(ies).

Enter the name and full address of the first party receiving the interest. If there is more than one party receiving the interest, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page. If the document to be recorded is a joint research agreement, enter the name(s) of the patent or patent application owner(s) as the receiving party.

Item 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s).

Enter the execution date(s) of the document. It is preferable to use the name of the month, or an abbreviation of that name, in order that confusion over dates is minimized. Place a check mark in the appropriate box describing the nature of the conveying document. If the "Other" box is checked, specify the nature of the conveyance.

Item 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s).

Indicate the application number(s), and/or patent number(s) against which the document is to be recorded. National application numbers must include both the series code and a six-digit number (e.g., 07/123,456), and international application numbers must be complete (e.g., PCT/US91/12345).

Enter a check mark in the appropriate box: "Yes" or "No" if additional numbers appear on attached pages. Be sure to identify numbers included on attached pages as the continuation of Item 4. Also enter a check mark if this Assignment is being filed as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Item 5. Name and Address of Partytowhom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed. Enterthename and fullddress of the party to whom correspondence is to be mailed.

Item 6. Total Applications and Patents involved.

Enter the total rumber of applications and patents identified for recordation. Be sure to include all applications and patents identified on the cover sheet and on additional pages.

Block 7. Total Fee Enclosed.

Enter the total fee enclosed or authorized to be charged. Afee is required for each application and patent against which the obcument is recorded.

Item 8. Payment Information.

Enter the deposit account number and authorized user name to authorize charges.

Item 9. Signature.

Enter the name of the persons ulmitting helocument. The submitter must sign and date the cover sheet. Enter the total number of pages including the cover sheet, attachments, and document.

This collection of information is required by 35 USC 28, and 22 and 35 USC 1057 and 1050. Then formation is used by the public to submit (and by the UPT Choproces) partert and trade marks assignmenting uses. After the USFF Chapirol their formation therefore it or partert and trade marks assignments and other associated obsuments can be inspected by the public Toxiev documents recorded under ascressy orders or obsuments recorded due to the interest of the freedomic power ment; a written authorization must be submitted. This orlections estimate obstacle 30 minutions on organization of the complete inducing gethering preparing and submitting the firm to the USFIQ. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete his format of the submitted or the VERO FIGSOR TO FIGSOR TO FIGSOR FIGS

Privacy Act Statement for Patent Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with the above request for information. This collection of information is authorized by 35 U.S.C. 1, 2, 261 and E.O. 9424. This information will primarily be used by the USPTO for the recordation of assignments related to patents and patent applications. Submission of this information is voluntary but is required in order for the USPTO to record the requested assignment. If you do not provide the information required on the cover sheet, the assignment will not be recorded, and all documents will be returned to you.

After the information is recorded, the records and associated documents can be inspected by the public and are not confidential, except for documents that are sealed under secrecy orders or related to unpublished patent applications. Assignment records relating to unpublished patent applications are maintained in confidence in accordance with 35 U.S.C. 122. Records open to the public are searched by users for the purpose of determining ownership for other property rights with respect to patents and trademarks.

Routine uses of the information you provide may also include disclosure to appropriate Federal, state, local, or foreign agencies in support of their enforcement duties and statutory or regulatory missions, including investigating potential violations of law or contract and awarding contracts or other benefits; to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal in the course of presenting evidence; to members of Congress responding to requests for assistance from their constituents; to the Office of Management and Budget in connection with the review of private relief legislation; to the Department of Justice in connection with a Freedom of Information Act request; to a contractor in the performance of their duties; to the Office of Personnel Management for personnel studies; and to the General Services Administration (GSA) as part of their records management responsibilities under the authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure to GSA shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.

PATENT REEL: 053824 FRAME: 0787

RECORDED: 09/11/2020